SUCKER RODS, STEEL, API 11B
Reg. No. 6,185,062
Registered Oct. 27, 2020
Int. Cl.: 6
Trademark
Principal Register
Morris Valves, Inc.  (FLORIDA CORPORATION)
14335 Sw 120th St, Suite 201

** Others materials available by request
PLSHDR – AISI SERIES / TYPE    -     SIZE          -            LGTH            -     END (FS/SH)
HOW TO ORDER
8  13548 Cedar Hill Rd., Montgomery, TX. 77356, USA. Phone :+1 (832) 666-5576     www.morrisvalve.com
COUPLINGS, API CLASS T, HIGH STRENGTH API CLASS SM
Sucker rod couplings have the same box thread size in each end and are
used to connect two sucker rods and/or pony rods, and/or sinker bars with
sucker rod threads.
Polished rod couplings (to connect a sucker rod and a polished rod), Sub-
couplings, and couplings for progressing cavity pumps (PCPs). are available
in Full Size (FS), Slim Hole (SH) or oversize outside diameters.
All couplings are furnished with a cold-formed, fully rolled thread to provide
additional strength and fatigue resistance. The threads are produced by
completely cold-forming (reshaping) the steel fibers; so they follow the
contour (shape) of the thread. The thread resulting improves its resistance
to corrosion and reduces abrasion within the thread.
Class T
Class SM
High Strength
General Non-Corrosive wells
Corrosive or abrasive wells
Suited for Progressing Cavity Pump (PCP) applications.
Steel Grade 5140 5140 + Ni 60
AISI A-4130-M  Chromium
Molybdenum
Alloy Steel
AISI A-4140-M
Chromium
Molybdenum Alloy Steel
Carbon (C)
Chromium (Cr)
Copper (Cu)
Manganese (Mn)
Molybdenum (Mo)
Nickel (Ni)
Phosphorus (P)
Silicon (Si)
Sulfur (S)
Min. tensile strength, psi [MPa]
Hardness, HRA
Surface Finish, O.D., Ra (Microinch/Micrometer)
Surface hardness of spray-metal  (SM) couplings
Nominal size, in
Slim hole-coupling OD, in [mm]
Full-size-coupling OD, in [mm]
† The values in mm are as stated in API Spec 11B. The 2.250-in OD is not included in this Specification.
0.36–0.44
0.80–1.10
0.30 max.
0.50–0.80
0.15 max.
0.30 max.
--
0.17–0.37
0.025 max.
95,000 [655]
56–62
125/3,175
 --
5/8
1.250 [31.8]
1.500 [38.10]
3/4
1.500 [38.10]
1.625 [41.28]
95,000 [655]
56–62
63/1,600 2
595 HV200 min.
125,000 – 138,000
63 - 65
125/3,175
--